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(e) if so, whenand the details thereof ; and

(f) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE DEPU1Y MINISITER IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI MAGAN BHAl BAROT):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Daily wage earners are not treated as regular employees and therefore no information about their number is furnished by the Regional Rural Banksoriscollected by Reserve Bank of India for the purpose of monitoring the performance of these banks. In most of the Regional Rural Banks, daily wage earners have been working since their inception. The number of such employees engaged in each bank will vary from time to time.

(d) to (f). Asdaily wage earners are not regular employees, they will have to take recourse to normal recruitment procedure for the various posts in Banks for which they are eligible and have requisite qualifications.
The Regional Rural Banks have not been permitted to appoint peons, sweepers etc., on a regular basis as they have to keep a low cost profile, and they are locally based and rural oriented institutions. Such persons can be employed in these banks on daily wage basis only and the question of their regularisation does not arise. However, the benefits such as provident fund etc. for whichtheyare eligible under the law is extended to such daily wage earners.

Import of Techunical Photo Composing and Computer Machines

4663-C. SHRI RAM VILAS
PASWAN : Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
. owners of the Statesmen, the Hindu and other daily newspapers are importing new technical photo composing and computer machines, from foreign countries under Open General Licence and they have already placed orders for these machines ;

(b) whether it is a fact that three fourths of their employees will be rendered jobless with the import of these machines ; and

(¢) if the reply to above parts be in the affirmative, whether Government will ban the im port of these machines and if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI KHURSHEED ALAM
KHAN): (a) Llmport of certain types of printing machinery is allowed under Open General Licence, vide Appendix 2 ofimport policy, 1981-82.
Under this provision, import can be made by Actual Users, and also by Export Houses/ rading Houses against their REP/Additional licences for sale to Actual Users. Statistics are not maintained separately of imports of printing machines by daily newspapers.
Also Government have no information regarding the orders placed for import of printing machines by daily

- Dewspapers.

(b) Government have no such information.

(c) Does not arise.

Statement Correcting Regly to 'Unstarred Question No. 2210 Answered on the 4th December, 1981 —Re

Foreign Exchange Reserves and Balance of Payments

THE DEPUTY MINISiER IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI MAGAN BHAI BAROI}):
While cyclostyling reply to Unstarred Question No. 2210 answered on the 4th December, 1981 reply to parts
(c) and (d) was inadveriantly not cyclostyled on the reverse of answer sheet. This lapse is therefore, regretted. Complete reply to the above question both in Hindt and English version is enclosed.

fadwit gar w1 qER HR wEaE
"I

2210. =0t JM® @@ O FAT
" fam T T AN FY FAT F Fv -

(%) Farag &= g f5am fas g% & wgA qi9 Al ¥ wRa ¥
fazzly gur woe ¥ FI9 €T aF FH
AR
(@) =fzgl, @ 37 *Fufawm
ffa gg a® &A1 wrE W1 0@ 9iT a97
FY ga ¥ ag fead) wfaw a1 w9 &;

1976-77 1977-78

1978-79

(M) FER AT faET gE gRAT ITd @y F fag A wIw
IS FT § ; WIT

(%) afe gi, @ qegeasr sty g’

faqrwet (=it sneo dweTan) @ (%)

- gy a-Ieq 1981 F w fa3h

gar weIry (MY qar fa3w smgRw ufaFd FY g #) # 984.53 w1
Y FY FHT g€\

(@) =rgad aar foger o9 ant
(wfs & W@ qF) ¥ JrwA faRa gar WosTT # g A gu ufeaq i &
ST 39 A § i—

(0¥ wqU)

1979-80 1980-81 1981-82

ada  (—)156.32 (4)347.95 (+)192.95 (+)276.89 (—)309.27 (—)211.74
af (4)259.68 (+)265.77 (—) 69:97 (—) 89.97 (+) 35.82 (—)110.78
7 (4)156.12 (4)105.25 (—)104.25 (=) 60.57 (—)115.31 (—)172.38
gar  (+)193.85 (—)142.67 (—)138.24 (—) 12.32 (—)192.41 (—)256.98
are (+)137.88 (4)115.06 (+)194.30 (+)151.83 (+)663.20% (—)232.65

() s (=) gwwre fadEr gan
WogrT &7 feafa & gare FIA AT SN gEE T 9T A9q @A F fag #F
I I3T Wr g arfs @ F AW
faw & @ @1 qu foar qrad
ATIF R fqaelt gar &1 ArEas-
arsit #Y g1 Fw ¥ o faRa gEr &

forad faaefta st agmelia &g IT@e

2N, ITH ITANT FXAT | AT FIFN
¥ g # gradsdlg gEr A9 F A

5 §T{F Ugo STo WITe & AT # UF faearfia sgazar 7y §, Y @17 a9 37
srafy & ITTT GRIT T T AW srgar, agi faafs =a &1 Wk gogFa wwel ¥ arfwfsas s a0
ggir A faar strgar afsw @ &
ag arq gfafeaq Tt wredt fe 2
FT =@ qfeneT graer arface faAnqq el & FRE-AIR Q|
ZEF ANEN, GHFX 3T & IJQET ¥

wsreq 1980 ¥ wa<isdia gt #18 Are fafy agr gfaqes faadsa gfaar & 815.35 &g W & I F1 fade gar &t v fasmet af of )
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art § WA A SwEE] A A
S 3w F IuWed Huar HT AT
ITAT FIA & fqu Wt FEw 93 @
& 1 wITg a9 fAdar & w0 ¥ fag
JeqTeT & W WEqq &el &
saar &1 fagaie o fFar s w@r g
WA IV W 9w WT W
IqrET & FWH AT a4, FwT K wwfoqd wlal T e w=T W frata & gfg <@ & o s few o
W@ E aifF 2w wmar A agdt gl
grawgsaisl ¥ fag Fw 6 &%
x| oY fafew Yo W wE
# 7 g =% weawa fadwml ¥ @R
I M fegwl o FTEAT aadw
¥ nfas ww 97 ¥ fag sNwga feg m &)

12 hrs.
PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

REVIEWS ON AND ANNUAL REPORTS OF

BrArRaT GoLD MINES LTD, OORGAUM,

ForR 1980-81, HINDUSTAN COPPER

Lt1D., CALCUTTA, FOR 1980-81, BHARAT

ALUMINIUM Co., LtD., NEW DELHI
FOR 1980-81 BTC.

THE MINISTER OF COM-
MERCE AND STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE):

1 beg to lay on the Table:

(1) A copy each of the following papers (Hindi and English versions) under sub-section (1) of section

619-A of the Companies Act, 1956:—

(A) (1) Review by the Government on the working of the Bharat Gold- Mines Ltd., Oorgaum (Karnataka State) for the year
1980-81.
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(i) Annual Report of the Bharat Gold Mines Ltd., Oorgaum (K arnataka State) for the year 1980-81 alongwith the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.
[Placed in Library. See No.

LT- 3100/81].

(B) (i) Review by the Government on the working of the Hindustan Copper Ltd., Calcutta, for the year 1980-81.

(ii) Annual Report of the Hindustan Copper Ltd., Calcutta, for the vear 1980-81 alongwith the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-3101/81].

(C) (i) Review by the Government on the working of the Bharat Aluminium Company Ltd., New
Delhi, for the year 1980-81.

(i) Annual Report of the Bharat Aluminium Cempany Ltd., New
Delhi, for the year 1980-8)
alongwith the Audited Accounts ancd the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-

3102/81].

(D) (i) Review by the Government on the working of the Mineral Exploration Corporation Ltd.,
Nagpur, for the year 1980-81.

(i) Annual Report of the Mineral Exploration Corporation Ltd.,
Nagpur, for the year 1980-81
alongwith the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller General thereon.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-3103/81].

